

MEHMANDI YA KHMOTIYA PHITH TO ALLAHAL CHHINA

FBP

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

544

R. U. D. HARIHAL DIVISION

KHILAR SUB-DIVISION

Santhosh Gop

159

Measurement Book

MB No-

544

4th yrs Maintenance

63

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/Work - Earth of the Road with 5m					
Maint. from Mohanliya					
Kanada Path to Allahabad					
Agency - Sri Sanjay Gop					
Agreement No - 08/532/11/193/2019-20					
Agreement value ₹ 5907711.00					
Date of W/Order - 15-07-2019					
Date of Completion - 14-04-2020					
Date of Entry - 08/08/2024					
Work Done					
(1) Restoration of Road					
Cuts/berms with soil					
do do as per					
specification & dir. of eng.					
140 x 4.50 m x 1.15 m x 0.30 m = 2.242 m ³					
1 " x 9.00 " x 1.20 " x 0.30 " = 3.24 "					
2 " x 17.50 " x 1.10 " x 0.25 " = 4.625 "					
1 " x 8.70 " x 1.20 " x 0.60 " = 6.264 "					
2 " x 14.00 " x 1.20 " x 0.60 " = 20.16 "					
2 " x 22.00 " x 1.10 " x 0.25 " = 12.10 "					
1 " x 18.50 " x 1.00 " x 0.60 " = 7.40 "					
1 " x 12.50 " x 1.10 " x 0.45 " = 6.188 "					
1 " x 8.75 " x 1.10 " x 0.20 " = 1.925 "					
1 " x 16.50 " x 1.00 " x 0.25 " = 4.125 "					
2 " x 24.10 " x 0.90 " x 0.20 " = 8.64 "					
2 " x 28.00 " x 0.70 " x 0.20 " = 7.84 "					
Total					89.749 m ³
Admnl					56.950 m ³

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area	
	No.	L.	B.	D.		
② Making up Boring						
Shoulder stripping						
excess soil do						
as per specification						
of dir. & sp.						
	1	15.50 m	1.10 m		17.05 m ²	
	2	11.00 "	1.20 "		26.40 "	
	1	17.50 "	1.0 "		17.50 "	
	2	10.00 "	1.20 "		24.00 "	
	2	28.00 "	1.10 "		61.60 "	
	1	14.75 "	1.10 "		16.225 "	
	1	21.50 "	1.10 "		23.65 "	
	2	18.00 "	0.90 "		32.40 "	
	2	16.50 "	1.10 "		36.30 "	
	2	24.00 "	1.10 "		52.80 "	
	1	30.00 "	1.20 "		36.00 "	
	1	22.50 "	0.95 "		21.375 "	
	2	19.40 "	1.10 "		43.34 "	
	2	16.00 "	1.20 "		38.40 "	
	2	21.50 "	1.00 "		43.00 "	
				Total	490.04 m ²	
				Limit	427.50 m ²	
③ Repair of pot holes						
filled with green sand						
do as per						
specification of dir.						
of sp.						
	1	10.00 m	6.20 m	1.20 m	0.75 m	255.80 m ³

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					186.50.558 m ²
	2 Nos.	9.50 m	1.40 m	0.05 m	= 1.33 m ²
	2 "	11.00 "	0.90 "	0.075 "	= 1.985
	1 "	8.00 "	1.40 "	0.05 "	= 0.56 "
	4 "	2.50 "	1.20 "	0.075 "	= 0.90 "
	6 "	3.50 "	0.75 "	0.05 "	= 0.788
					Total 5.621 m ²
(4) Patch repairs over					
pof tiles with mix					
real surfacing for					
as per specification					
Exldo. H/S					
	1 No.	7.10 "	1.50 m		= 10.65 m ²
	2 "	11.75 "	1.60 "		= 37.60 "
	2 "	12.00 "	1.10 "		= 26.40 "
	1 "	12.50 "	1.50 "		= 18.75 "
	4 "	2.50 m	1.30 m		= 13.00 "
	6 "	3.60 "	0.90 "		= 19.44 "
					Total 108.965 m ²
					Limit 75.00 m ²
(5) Maintenance of					
CS (H/S) work					
do - completed					
Qty 3 Nos					
(6) Maintenance of					
road 10 gms					
do - completed					
	1 No				Qty 10.95 m ²

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑦ Maintenance of 2mm & 4mm stems - do complete job.					Qty = 0.95 m ³
⑧ Cutting of branches of trees and shrubs - do complete job.					Qty = 2.0 m ³
⑨ Cutting of shrubs from roadway - do complete job.					Qty = 8 m ³
⑩ Trimming of grass and weeds do - as per specification & dir of EP.					Qty = 20.0 m ²
⑪ White washing of parapet walls of CS work do - as per specification & dir of EP.					Qty = 63.0 m ²
Run 818 124 A-B					818 m for K. K. K.

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	<u>Abstract of bill</u>				
① Restoration of drain	56	cut	do		
		vide MMBS-63			
	76.45 m ³	at 415.17/m ³			₹ 31947.40
② Making up borrow	57	shoulder	do		
		vide MMBS-64			
	427.50 m ³	at 58.368/m ³			₹ 24952.32
③ Repair of old drains	58	filled with 75 mm BS			
		do			
		vide MMBS-65			
	5.624 m ³	at 10547.745/m ³			₹ 59287.99
④ Patch repair over	59	old drains	do		
		vide MMBS-65			
	75.00 m ²	at 263.257/m ²			₹ 19744.27
⑤ Maintenance of	60	curb type			
		do			
		vide MMBS-65			
	3200.	at 1116.399/each			₹ 3350.99
⑥ Maintenance of	61	road signage			
		do			
		vide MMBS-65			
	0.45 km	at 1063.87/km			₹ 1010.67
Continuation					₹ 140295.64

Continuation